



June 30, 2023 For immediate release Contact:

Corporate Planning Department
Corporate Communications Section

Phone: 81-463-63-0414 Fax: 81-463-63-0552

Yokohama Rubber Announces Changes in Senior Management

Hiratsuka, Japan— The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., announced today that it decided the below-mentioned changes of senior management. The changes will be effective as of July 1, 2023.

As of July 1, 2023

Change in Member of the Board's responsibility

onange in member of the board of esponsionity			
Name	New	Current	
Tomoaki Miyamoto	Member of the Board and Managing	Member of the Board and	
	Officer	Managing Officer	
	Head of Japan Replacement Tire Sales &	Head of Japan Replacement Tire Sales &	
	Marketing Div., Head of Consumer Tire	Marketing Div., Head of Consumer Tire	
	Product Planning Div., Head of Corporate	Product Planning Div., in charge of	
	Administration Div., Member of the Board of	Corporate Administration Div., Member of	
	Yokohama Tire Japan Co., Ltd.	the Board of Yokohama Tire Japan Co., Ltd.	

Change in Associate Officer's responsibility

Name	New	Current
Kazuhiro Masuda	Associate Officer	Associate Officer
	Acting Head of Corporate Administration Div.,	Acting Head of Corporate Administration
	Head of Legal Dept., Head of Corporate	Div., Head of Legal Dept.
	General Affairs Dept.	